for the period from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2025, which was approved by City Council 

via Ordinance No. 20-027; and 

WHEREAS, the City and Itron would like to further extend the Agreement for an 

additional period of three (3) years at the estimated price not to exceed Four Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($450,000.00) per year, as set forth in the change order (the 

“Amendment”), a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto and incorporated by 

reference herein as Exhibit “A”; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Public Works that City

[...]

agreement with Itron for mobile automated meter reading operations and systems 

maintenance) to extend the Agreement for the period of three (3) years, a copy of which, in 

substantial form, is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit “A”, at an 

estimated price not to exceed Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000.00) per year, 

is hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute the 

Amendment, as well as to take all additional undertakings related thereto as may be 

necessary.  

SECTION 2.  This Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage by City